- % - i - - - A eas w oA = IR e e
- ¢ s i ;
i ~ L B

- g, = 5§ F - LA e = A %
ai g i A - - N -
PESSERRES = S VO o U1 T O N N N e |
: ¥ FETTRYY
: \/ - IR
Bl e e s P S TR T
P e i e o SRR
7 et R
,__-LJ__U_/J-. pog W S
g Bk - P = 2 - - - 2 B et -~ e = [ -~ ™ - - ® &-
% ) - csilw . - 1 -
i = - " ol R N # A = ik 2oty = %N e -
e g N N B A I R --\r"-'-'-o\-t-‘--
L ] SR et = o N o s o Nt anew =
=iim - - - r 3, = 2
g ¢ . ey - Y -
LS L e i ISR ST e L Ll e W

LY 48 - Eice - A
e NS e Sl B L o I Y S U ¥ S S T et EAsLEtd



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION

USE OF THESIS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of Study
1.0.1 Earning forecast
1.0.2 Ethnicity
1.0.3 Gender
1.0.4 Board of Director
1.1 Problem statement
1.2 Research objective
1.2.1 Specific objective
1.3 Significant of the study
1.3.1 The Investor
1.3.2 Body of Knowledge
1.4 Scope and limitation of study
1.5 Organization of study
THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Theory used
2.1.1 Corporate governance theory
2.1.2 Agency theory
2.1.3 Resource Dependencies Theory
2.2 Literature Review
2.2.1 Earning Forecast and Board of Directors
2.2.2 Ethnic Diversity
2.2.3 Gender Diversity
2.2.4 Age of the companies
2.2.5 Size of the firm
2.3 Conceptual theoretical framework
2.4 Summary of chapter
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Scope of Study
3.1.1 Data Collection

ii
iii
iv

vii
viii

1X

X1

~N N B -

10
10

11
11
12
12

13
13
13
14
15
L7
17
20
23
24
24
25
26

27
27
27



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

3.1.2 Population
3.1.3 Methodology
3.2 Empirical model
3.2.1 Forecast Error Metrics

3.2.2 Cross-sectional Explanatory Model of the Earnings

Forecast Error

3.3 Hypotheses
3.4 Estimation procedure
3.5 Diagnostic Data

3.5.1 Variance Inflation factor (VIF) Test

3.5.2 Heteroskedasticity
3.6 Research Methodologyy Flow Chart
3.7 Summary of Chapter
FINDING AND ANALYSIS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Descriptive statistic
4.2 Result of Variance Inflation Factor (VIF) test
4.3 Result of White test
4.4 Correlation Coefficients
4.5 Finding and Discussion
SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND
RECOMMENDATION
5.0 Introduction
5.2 Conclusion
5.3 Recommendation

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

vi

34
34
35
36
37
38

48
48
49

51
55



ABSTRACT

The current paper focuses on the factors that contribute to earnings forecast
errors in Malaysian IPO prospectuses. Earning forecast in Malaysian IPO is used by
investors to make investment decisions and to predict the future earmings of a
company. The accuracy of the forecast is vital if the forecast is to be considered as a
credible indicator. Therefore, errors in earning forecast are definitely something that
investors should be concerned about Literature on forecast earnings determinants
which are corporate governance characteristic proposed that corporate governance is
related to earning management which in turn predicts forecast accuracy. In this case,
corporate governance refers to the Board of director as the main factor that influences
the accuracy of earnings forecast. The aim of this paper is (1) to determine the impact
of ethnicity of the Board of Director on the earning forecast error in IPO prospectuses
and (2) to determine the impact of gender of the Board of Director on the earning
forecast error in IPO prospectuses. Regression analysis was carried out to discover the
relationship between the variables in the study. To evaluate the earning forecast
accuracy, the metric of Forecast Error (FER) was conducted. Data were collected
from IPO prospectuses and annual reports of random companies which were listed in
2010 until 2015. The empirical results indicate that the Board of Director Diversity

does not influence the earning forecast error.

Keywords: Earnings forecast, IPO prospectuses, Board of Director, Ethnicity, Gender



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank God Almighty for giving me the wisdom and courage to
successfully complete this project.

I am truly grateful to my advisor Assoc. Prof. Dr. Imbarine Bujang, for his
constructive comments and thoughtful guidance and encouragement that made the
completion of this Project paper possible.

I wish to express my heartfelt thanks to my family and friends for their
sacrifices, support and encouragement throughout my studies. I wish to express my
gratitude to all those who, in one way or the other contributed towards completion of
this project.

Finally, I would like to inform that this research work has been published at

the League of finance journal (Vol 2), UiTM Sabah.

Xi



