

THE EXPACT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS DIVERSITY ON EARNING FOREGAST ERROR IN MALAYSIAN IPO PROSPECTUS

MERELY KONTUNI 2013991469

BACKELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FEMANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEXNOLOGY MARA SASAH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
USE OF THESIS		iv
TABLE OF CO		v
LIST OF TABI		vii
LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		viii
ABSTRACT	REVIATIONS	ix x
ACKNOWLED	DGEMENT	xi
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Background of Study	1
	1.0.1 Earning forecast	2
	1.0.2 Ethnicity	4
	1.0.3 Gender	5
	1.0.4 Board of Director	6
	1.1 Problem statement	7
	1.2 Research objective	10
	1.2.1 Specific objective	10
	1.3 Significant of the study	11
	1.3.1 The Investor	11
	1.3.2 Body of Knowledge	11
	1.4 Scope and limitation of study	12
	1.5 Organization of study	12
CHAPTER 2	THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction	13
	2.1 Theory used	13
	2.1.1 Corporate governance theory	13
	2.1.2 Agency theory	14
	2.1.3 Resource Dependencies Theory	15
	2.2 Literature Review	17
	2.2.1 Earning Forecast and Board of Directors	17
	2.2.2 Ethnic Diversity	20
	2.2.3 Gender Diversity	23
	2.2.4 Age of the companies	24
	2.2.5 Size of the firm	24
	2.3 Conceptual theoretical framework	25
	2.4 Summary of chapter	26
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.0 Introduction	27
	3.1 Scope of Study	27
	3.1.1 Data Collection	27

	3.1.2 Population	28
	3.1.3 Methodology	28
	3.2 Empirical model	29
	3.2.1 Forecast Error Metrics	29
	3.2.2 Cross-sectional Explanatory Model of the Earnings	29
	Forecast Error	29
	3.3 Hypotheses	30
	3.4 Estimation procedure	31
	3.5 Diagnostic Data	32
	3.5.1 Variance Inflation factor (VIF) Test	32
	3.5.2 Heteroskedasticity	34
	3.6 Research Methodologyy Flow Chart	33
	3.7 Summary of Chapter	33
CHAPTER 4	FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
	4.0 Introduction	34
	4.1 Descriptive statistic	34
	4.2 Result of Variance Inflation Factor (VIF) test	35
	4.3 Result of White test	36
	4.4 Correlation Coefficients	37
	4.5 Finding and Discussion	38
CHAPTER 5	SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND	
	RECOMMENDATION	
	5.0 Introduction	48
	5.2 Conclusion	48
	5.3 Recommendation	49
	REFERENCES	51
	APPENDICES	55

ABSTRACT

The current paper focuses on the factors that contribute to earnings forecast

errors in Malaysian IPO prospectuses. Earning forecast in Malaysian IPO is used by

investors to make investment decisions and to predict the future earnings of a

company. The accuracy of the forecast is vital if the forecast is to be considered as a

credible indicator. Therefore, errors in earning forecast are definitely something that

investors should be concerned about Literature on forecast earnings determinants

which are corporate governance characteristic proposed that corporate governance is

related to earning management which in turn predicts forecast accuracy. In this case,

corporate governance refers to the Board of director as the main factor that influences

the accuracy of earnings forecast. The aim of this paper is (1) to determine the impact

of ethnicity of the Board of Director on the earning forecast error in IPO prospectuses

and (2) to determine the impact of gender of the Board of Director on the earning

forecast error in IPO prospectuses. Regression analysis was carried out to discover the

relationship between the variables in the study. To evaluate the earning forecast

accuracy, the metric of Forecast Error (FER) was conducted. Data were collected

from IPO prospectuses and annual reports of random companies which were listed in

2010 until 2015. The empirical results indicate that the Board of Director Diversity

does not influence the earning forecast error.

Keywords: Earnings forecast, IPO prospectuses, Board of Director, Ethnicity, Gender

X

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank God Almighty for giving me the wisdom and courage to successfully complete this project.

I am truly grateful to my advisor Assoc. Prof. Dr. Imbarine Bujang, for his constructive comments and thoughtful guidance and encouragement that made the completion of this Project paper possible.

I wish to express my heartfelt thanks to my family and friends for their sacrifices, support and encouragement throughout my studies. I wish to express my gratitude to all those who, in one way or the other contributed towards completion of this project.

Finally, I would like to inform that this research work has been published at the League of finance journal (Vol 2), UiTM Sabah.